

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1273 OF 2024

Raphael Anthony Godinho ...Petitioner
Versus
The Presiding Officer And Deputy Collector ...Respondents
(General Administration)

Mr. Shrey Fatherpekar with Ms. Ashwini Pawar-Padalkar, Ms.
Shravani Bogale i/b Padalkar & Partners, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Ashraf Ahmed Shaikh, for the Respondent No.1.
Mrs. Theresa Anthony Godinho-Respondent No.2 present in
person.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 29th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2, list the matter again on **6th May, 2026**, so as to enable him to file a short reply bringing on record, facts which are relevant for consideration of the issues raised in the Writ Petition and also for modification of the interim order dated 16th February, 2026, if deemed necessary.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.04.30
10:29:16 +0530